Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
2. Information Representation
Informática
Ingenieŕıa en Electrónica y Automática Industrial

Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
Basic defintions
Integer Representation
Formats
Excess-Z binary representation
It is NOT a faithful representation:
Let n,m ∈ R
n 7→ n + Z
+ +
m 7→ m + Z
n + m 9 n + m + 2Z ,
i.e. it is necessary to subtract Z to get the correct result in R
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 20 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
Basic defintions
Integer Representation
Formats
One’s Complement -1C- binary representation
Positive 1C numbers are the same than in signed binary (SB)
+510 = 0101SB = 01011C
To get 1C representation of a negative number swap all bits
(0→ 1, 1→ 0) of the corresponding positive signed binary:
−510 = 1101SB = 10101C
Range of representation R1C = {−2w−1 − 1, . . . , 2w−1 − 1}
It is NOT a faithful representation as it is not biunivocal
because the number 0 can be represented in two ways
(+0,−0)
Much less used than 2C
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 21 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
Basic defintions
Integer Representation
Formats
Two’s Complement -2C- binary representation
Positive 2C numbers are the same than in SB
+510 = 0101SB = 01011C = 01011C
To get the 2C representation of a negative number
Obtain 1C
Add +1
−510 = 1101SB = 10101C = 10112C
To know the magnitude of a negative 2C number, compute its
2C again to obtain the corresponding positive
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 22 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
Basic defintions
Integer Representation
Formats
Two’s Complement -2C- binary representation
Range of 2C representation R2C = {−2w−1, . . . , 2w−1 − 1}.
−2w−1 7→ (1, 0, . . . , 0) ,
· · ·
−1 7→ (1, 1, . . . , 1) ,
0 7→ (0, 0, . . . , 0) ,
1 7→ (0, 0, . . . , 1) ,
· · ·
2w−1 − 1 7→ (0, 1, . . . , 1) .

Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
ISO8859-15 table
UTF-8 table
Character Chains Representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
Alphanumeric Information is codified with character tables.
Each element is represented by a binary code
Each table defines the number of bits to represent each
character.
There are different standards:
ANSI/ASCII.
ISO8859-XX.
Unicode, UTF-8, UTF-16.
BM/EBCDIC.
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 30 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
ISO8859-15 table
UTF-8 table
Character Chains Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
7 bits are used to codify 128 alphanumeric characters.
Examples:
Character “0” “1” . . . “9” “A” . . . “Z”
ASCII-7 code 48 49 . . . 57 65 . . . 90
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 31 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
ISO8859-15 table
UTF-8 table
Character Chains Representation
ISO8859-15 table
8 bits to codify 256 alphanumeric characters
First 128 are the same than in ASCII-7
Last 128 are Western language characters
Examples:
Character “é” . . . “è” . . . “û” . . .
ISO8859-15 code 130 . . . 138 . . . 150 . . .
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 32 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
ISO8859-15 table
UTF-8 table
Character Chains Representation
UTF-8 table
It uses variable lenght codes, from 8 to 16 bits.
For codes smaller than 128 is fully compatible with ASCII-7
It allows to codify character of many languages, including
Easter ones
Character “é” . . . “è” . . . “û” . . .
UTF-8 code 0xC3A9 . . . 0xC3A8 . . . 0xC3BB . . .
Raúl Durán D́ıaz, Juan Ignacio Pérez Sanz, Álvaro Perales Eceiza2. Information Representation 33 / 37
Rev: 1.12
Numbers Representation
Bynary codification
Real numbers representation
Alphanumeric Information Representation
ANSI/ASCII-7 table
ISO8859-15 table
UTF-8 table
Character Chains Representation
Character Chains